

ISSA Appoints S&P Global Market Intelligence's Ankush Zutshi to its Board

Zurich / Gurugram, 25 April 2024

ISSA is pleased to announce that Ankush Zutshi, Managing Director, S&P Global Market Intelligence, will be appointed to the Board of ISSA, effective immediately.

Ankush Zutshi is a Managing Director at S&P Global Market Intelligence where he heads the Corporate Actions and Securities Processing business. This encompasses a suite of enterprise technology solutions and managed services for corporate actions, custody, asset servicing and post-trade securities processing. He leads the global teams that are responsible for the commercial, product and growth strategy of this business. He is also accountable for the business development and product management functions, as well as consulting in large-scale business and technology transformation projects.

With an engineering degree, Ankush has 22+ years' experience in business strategy, product management and delivery of platforms and services in the post-trade space and works with global firms across capital market segments, providing strategic consulting on operating models and technology landscape transformation.

Vicky Kyproglou, ISSA Chair, stated: "We are delighted to welcome Ankush to the Board. Ankush has a long history of active participation in ISSA Working Groups and has contributed widely to the success of ISSA over the last decade. He will be an asset to the Board."

On accepting the nomination, Ankush Zutshi said: "I am excited to join the ISSA Board. I have worked closely with ISSA throughout my career and saw their direct impact in advancing our industry. It's an honour to contribute my expertise from S&P Global Market Intelligence and work together with the ISSA Board and management team to shape the future of Securities Services."

International Securities Services Association (ISSA) is an international association that supports the Securities Services industry globally. ISSA's members include CSDs, custodians, technology companies and other firms who are actively involved in all aspects of the Securities Services value chain. ISSA's vision is to shape the future of Securities Services.

S&P Global Market Intelligence is a provider of information services and solutions to global markets.

Colin Parry, ISSA CEO